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PRE-BID 

Date: 2/8/2022 

Time: 3:00 p.m. 

Name Company Phone Email 

Ramona Plemmer CRM 252-972-1226 Ramona.plemmer@rockymountnc.gov 

Melissa Alston CRM  Melissa.alston@rockymountnc.gov 

Greg Cotten CRM  Greg.cotten@rockymountnc.gov 

Lois Watkins CRM  Lois.watkins@rockymountnc.gov 

Kelvin Yarrell CRM  Kelvin.yarrell@rockymountnc.gov 

Joel Dunn CRM  Joel.dunn@rockymountnc.gov 

Major Kay CRM  Major.kay@rockymountnc.gov 

Mike Case SEPI 704-206-7102 mcase@sepiinc.com 

Mike McFann Cemsites 724-906-4443 michael@cemsites.com 

David Mehrwein PlotBox Solution Sales 857-301-7810 David.mehrwein@plotbox.io 

 

City of Rocky Mount 
Sign-In Sheet 

Refer ALL Inquiries regarding this RFP to:  
Ramona Plemmer 
Senior Purchasing Technician  

RFP Unity Cemetery Software 

RFP Due Date: 2/22/2022 

Contract Type: Service 

mailto:Ramona.plemmer@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Melissa.alston@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Greg.cotten@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Lois.watkins@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Kelvin.yarrell@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Joel.dunn@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:Major.kay@rockymountnc.gov
mailto:mcase@sepiinc.com
mailto:michael@cemsites.com
mailto:David.mehrwein@plotbox.io


                                                                                              

 

 Page 2 of 2 

 

Kwesi Acquah ConnectDotsSolution, LLC 919-802-4249 Kwesi.acquah@connectdotssolution.com 

Joe Witherspoon Plotbox Solution Sales  Joe.witherspoon@plotbox.io 

John Wisdom SEPI 919-316-0711 jwisdom@sepiinc.com 
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